7-2278(02-02)
Bureau of Reclamalion

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

PAGE 1.OF 2

L

1. MODIFICATION NUMBER
002

2. TYPE OF AGREEMENT
[ X] GRANT
[ | COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

05FG202051
September 29, 2005

3a. AGREEMENT NUMBER

3b. AGREEMENT DATE

4. ISSUING OFFICE (NAME, ADDRESS)

U.8. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Reclamation

Mid-Pacific Office

2800 Cottage Way, Room E-1815
Sacramento, California 85825-1898

5. RECIPIENT (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE)
El Dorado County

Department of Transportation

924 Emerald Bay Road

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150-6434

DUNS # 627-40-9171 EIN #: 94-6000511

6. ADMINISTRATIVE POINT OF CONTACT (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEFHONE, E-MAIL}

Jeff Palachat, MP-3818 Phone (916) 578-5146
Bureau of Reclamation, Mid-Pacific Region Fax: (916) 978-5175
Acguisition Services, MP-3813

2800 Cottage Way, Room E-1815

Sacramento, California 95825-1898

Email spalachat@mp.usbr.gov

7. RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER [NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAIL}

Mr. Steve Kooyman, Supervising Eng. Phone: (530) 573 -7910
£] Dorado County, Dept of Transportation -
924 Emerzld Bay Road

South Lake Tahoe CA 96150-6434

e-mail: skooyman@co.el-dorado.ca.us

8. TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAIL)
Myrnie Mayville, MP-150 Phone: (916) 978-5037
Tahoe Regional Wetlands Program Manager

Bureau of Reclamation, Mid-Pacific Region

2800 Cottage Way

Sacramento CA 95825-1898

Email: _mmayville@mp.usbr.gov

5. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION See Block 18

10. COMPLETION DATE OF AGREEMENT

December 31, 2008

Special Prowsmns B 4 Modlfcations

11. -THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

It modifies the ab 19 as set forth In Block 3.
12. FUNDING INFORMATION RECIPIENT/OTHER RECLAMATION 13. REQUISITION NUMBER

THIS OBLIGATION $ 0 $30,000.00

07201500130
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION $268,500.00 $375,000.00
14. ACCOUNTING AND APFROFPRIATION DATA
TOTAL OBLIGATION $ 0 $405,000.00
A30 1920 7000 000 00 0 0 2015200 411G
COST SHARE RATIO 42% 58%

15. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION {Attach additional pages i needed)

A.TITLE: Angora Creek Fisheries Enhancement Project
(Block 15 continued on Page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the documnent referenced In Block 3, as e

remain and In full farce and effect.

16. RECIPIENTIS _X IS NOT

REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN

COPIES TO THE ISSUING OFFICE.

17a. Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the terms
and econditions contained herein Is hereby made on behalf of the

18a. Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the terms
and conditions contained herein is hereby made f of the United
States of Apnerica, Bure,

DATE ?' 7’ 2@

BY
e

rd

above-named recfp!io
4CD/C ‘{(_S\n 7

E’f ME, TITLE, AND TELEPH;T{E]NUMB 'R OF SIGNER (Type or print)
wehead LJ (S
Diveetor ofF Th artratHote

0 Additionaf signatures are an‘ached[,s ’30.3 (0;_[ 57 %(

18b. NAME OF ﬁéNTS AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS OFFICER (Type or print)

Sataporn J. Palachat

DOCUMENTS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE: N
H:pubB00\mastersiassistt7-2278.mod template.do {

ot

i lﬁn?’\v Ef"x"'"f'

”» ;..l‘ﬁk

P
q"‘i‘”— TR A L T A T N e

= ._'.\_k

ORIGINAL !

09-1546.D.1



Grant 05FG202051
Modification 002
Page 2 of 3

B. PURPOSE: The purpose of this modification is fo add related tasks, time, and additional funding to prevent
the increased sediment resulting from the intensely-burned area of the Angora fire from reaching Angora Creek,
the Upper Truckee River, and Lake Tahoe.

C. DESCRIPTION: This modification hereby adds task, time and additional funding as follows:

1. Task 10. Install two sediment basins and two debris flow barriers approximately 500 feet upstream of the
culvert crossing at Lake Tahoe Boulevard.

Task 11. Install related improvements as time and funds allow.

Task 12. Provide Reclamation with a written final report. Include funding information, project goals, scope of
work, a description of the completed project, and pre- and post-project photographs.
Due date: December 31, 2008

2. The performance period is hereby changed from September 29, 2005 through December 31, 2007 to
September 29, 2005 through December 31, 2008.

3. Funds in the amount $30,000.00 are hereby added {o continue and append the existing scope of work. All
changes are indicated in BOLD ITALIC letters. (See below)

A. 8 FUNDING
Reclamation will make advanced payments or reimburse the recipient for allowable costs incurred, in accordance

with applicable OMB Circular during the effective period of this agreement. Please reference Special Provision B.1
Payment Policy of this agreement.

() SUMMARY OF FUNDING ESTIMATES. The following is a summary of the funding
periods of the agreement, and the amounts of funding estimated for those periods:

Period # Dates Covered Estimated
L Date of execution through September 30, 2005 $375,000.00

2. October 1, 2006 through September 30, 2007 5 30,000.00

3. October 1, 2007 through September 30, 2008 § 0.00

4. October 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008 - b 0.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT $405,000.00

It is understood that any estimated amounts are not binding on either party and are for informational purposes
only, until such time as a modification is issued to provide funding for that period.

() SUMMARY OF FUNDING OBLIGATIONS. The following is a summary of the funding that has
been obligated for this agreement:

Period # Accounting and Appropriation Data Amount
1. A30 1920 7000 000 00 0 0 2015000 411G $375,000.00
(Provided in the Basic Agreement) _
2. A30 1920 7000 000 00 0 0 2015200 411G 3 30,000.00
(Provided in Mod 002)
TOTAL OBLIGATED AMOUNT 5405,000.00

It is expressly understood that the Government has no obligation to provide funds in addition to those reserved
in writing, Except as required by other provisions of this Agreement specifically citing and to be an exemption

09-1546.D.2



Grant 05FG202051
Modification 002
Page 3 of 3

Sfrom this clause, Reclamation shall not be obligated to reimburse the Recipient for costs incurred in excess of
the estimated cost set forth in the approved annual budget. Unexpended funds from previous fiscal years may
also be made available for costs incurred during this period.

D. ADJUSTMENT OF AGREEMENT AMOUNT: As a result of this modification the total estimated amount of the
agreement is increased by $30,000.00 from $375,000.00 to $405,000.00.

E. NOTICE OF CHANGE IN FUNDS OBLIGATED: As a result of this modification the total amount of funding
obligated for this agreement is increased by $30,000.00 from $375,000.00 fo $405,000.00.

F. ADJUSTMENT IN AGREEMENT TIME: As a result of this modification the period of performance is changed
from September 29, 2005 through December 31, 2007 to September 29, 2005 through December 31, 2008.

09-1546.D.3





